EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania
HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2018

Friday, June 22, 2018

Re-

New

Date Legislative | Senate Name of Nominee appoint- | appoint-
Referred Day District ment ment
ACCOUNTANCY, STATE BOARD:
5-21-18 13 15 Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg X
(vice, Lynell Scaff, resigned)
AGING, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL:
5-21-18 13 29 Ashley Fehr, Pine Grove X
(vice, Dene Liott, resigned)
6-04-18 10 22 Gary Duncan, Dunmore X
6-04-18 10 12 George Gunn, Lansdale X
6-04-18 10 20 Brenda Hage, Dallas X
6-04-18 10 50 Estella M. Hyde, Linesville X
6-04-18 10 6 Joseph J. Volk, Jamison X
ARCHITECTS LICENSURE BOARD:
6-18-18 4 15 Darryl Hamm, Harrisburg X
ARTS, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL:
6-18-18 4 28 Natalee Colon, York X
(vice, Paula Vitz, term expired)
6-18-18 4 21 William F. Morgan, Warren X
(vice, Lee Steadman, term expired)
CORONERS' EDUCATION BOARD:
6-18-18 4 15 Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg X
(vice, Saralee Funke, resigned)
DENTISTRY, STATE BOARD:
6-04-18 10 7 Joel S. Jaspan, Lafayette Hill X
(vice, Lisa Deem, resigned)
EBENSBURG CENTER:
6-04-18 10 35 John Letizia, Johnstown X
(vice, Rose Planinsek, resigned)
EDUCATION, STATE BOARD:
5-21-18 13 15 Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg X
(vice, James Grandon, resigned)
FINANCE AND REVENUE, BOARD:
4-17-18 18 42 Paul Gitnik, Pittsburgh X
(vice, R. Scott Shearer, term expired)
HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
6-18-18 4 18 Adrian E. Shanker, Easton X
(vice, Terence Farrell, resigned)
INDIANA UNIVERSITY:
6-18-18 4 15 Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg X

(vice, Gealy Wallwork, resigned)

1




Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

6-18-18

5-21-18

5-21-18

6-18-18

6-11-18

6-18-18

6-04-18

6-18-18

6-04-18
6-06-18

6-18-18

5-21-18

5-21-18

5-21-18

6-18-18

6-04-18
6-04-18

6-04-18

13

13

10

13

13

13

10
10

10

31

31

15

42

34

31

31

15

15
17

29

31

29

15

31

17
23

27

INDIANA UNIVERSITY: (Continued)
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Jonathan Mack, resigned)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY:
Marisa G.Z. Lehr, Esq., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Hon. Ronald W. Folino, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LANCASTER COUNTY:
Ann Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Jay J. Hoberg, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LEHIGH COUNTY:
Rodney R. Akers, Esg., Pittsburgh
(vice, Hon. Carol K. McGinley, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA:
Michael Negra, Centre Hall
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Anita Lahr, term expired)

PHILADELPHIA SCHOOL REFORM COMMISSION:
Nathanael R. Brague, Camp Hill
(vice, Farah Jimenez, resigned)

PHYSICAL THERAPY, STATE BOARD:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, David Kozich, resigned)

PLANNING BOARD, STATE:
Robert Hess, Hershey
David Feldman, Merion Station
(vice, Allen Mclintosh, term expired)

PODIATRY, STATE BOARD:
Ashley Fehr, Pine Grove
(vice, Edward Snell, term expired)

POLK CENTER:
Nathanael R. Brague, Camp Hill
(vice, James Culbertson, deceased)
Ashley Fehr, Pine Grove
(vice, Jack Kyle, deceased)
Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg
(vice, Jayne Romero, resigned)

PROBATION AND PAROLE, PENNSYLVANIA BOARD:
Nathanael R. Brague, Camp Hill
(vice, Edward Burke, resigned)

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS AND GEOLOGISTS,
STATE REGISTRATION BOARD:

David Pennoni, Havertown

Carol D. Sides, Williamsport

SELINSGROVE CENTER:
Margaret Keller, Port Trevorton

X



Date Legislative | Senate Name of Nomin Re- t New t
Referred Day District ame of No ee appoin appomn
ment ment
STATE POLICE, COMMISSIONER:
6-21-18 1 31 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Hon. Tyree Blocker, resigned)
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, STATE:
5-21-18 13 31 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Edward Cernic, Sr., deceased)
TREASURER, FOREST COUNTY:
5-21-18 13 31 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Hon. Pamela Millin, resigned)




