## **EXECUTIVE CALENDAR**

## Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA SESSION OF 2018

Friday, June 22, 2018

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
5-21-18	13	15	ACCOUNTANCY, STATE BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Lynell Scaff, resigned)		Х
5-21-18	13	29	AGING, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL: Ashley Fehr, Pine Grove (vice, Dene Liott, resigned)		x
6-04-18	10	22	Gary Duncan, Dunmore	X	
6-04-18	10	12	George Gunn, Lansdale	X	
6-04-18	10	20	Brenda Hage, Dallas	X	
6-04-18	10	50	Estella M. Hyde, Linesville	l x	
6-04-18	10	6	Joseph J. Volk, Jamison	X	
6-18-18	4	15	ARCHITECTS LICENSURE BOARD: Darryl Hamm, Harrisburg	X	
6-18-18	4	28	ARTS, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL: Natalee Colón, York		х
6-18-18	4	21	(vice, Paula Vitz, term expired) William F. Morgan, Warren (vice, Lee Steadman, term expired)		Х
6-18-18	4	15	CORONERS' EDUCATION BOARD: Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, Saralee Funke, resigned)		х
6-04-18	10	7	DENTISTRY, STATE BOARD: Joel S. Jaspan, Lafayette Hill (vice, Lisa Deem, resigned)		х
6-04-18	10	35	EBENSBURG CENTER: John Letizia, Johnstown (vice, Rose Planinsek, resigned)		Х
5-21-18	13	15	EDUCATION, STATE BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, James Grandon, resigned)		Х
4-17-18	18	42	FINANCE AND REVENUE, BOARD: Paul Gitnik, Pittsburgh (vice, R. Scott Shearer, term expired)		Х
6-18-18	4	18	HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Adrian E. Shanker, Easton (vice, Terence Farrell, resigned)		X
6-18-18	4	15	INDIANA UNIVERSITY: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Gealy Wallwork, resigned)		x

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
6-18-18	4	31	INDIANA UNIVERSITY: (Continued) Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Jonathan Mack, resigned)		Х
5-21-18	13	31	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY: Marisa G.Z. Lehr, Esq., Mechanicsburg (vice, Hon. Ronald W. Folino, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		X
5-21-18	13	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LANCASTER COUNTY: Ann Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Jay J. Hoberg, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		Х
6-18-18	4	42	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LEHIGH COUNTY: Rodney R. Akers, Esq., Pittsburgh (vice, Hon. Carol K. McGinley, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		Х
6-11-18	7	34	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA: Michael Negra, Centre Hall (Two-thirds vote required on above)	X	
6-18-18	4	31	NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Anita Lahr, term expired)		X
6-04-18	10	31	PHILADELPHIA SCHOOL REFORM COMMISSION: Nathanael R. Brague, Camp Hill (vice, Farah Jimenez, resigned)		х
6-18-18	4	15	PHYSICAL THERAPY, STATE BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, David Kozich, resigned)		X
6-04-18 6-06-18	10 8	15 17	PLANNING BOARD, STATE: Robert Hess, Hershey David Feldman, Merion Station (vice, Allen McIntosh, term expired)	×	X
6-18-18	4	29	PODIATRY, STATE BOARD: Ashley Fehr, Pine Grove (vice, Edward Snell, term expired)		Х
5-21-18	13	31	POLK CENTER:  Nathanael R. Brague, Camp Hill  (vice, James Culbertson, deceased)		x
5-21-18	13	29	Ashley Fehr, Pine Grove		Х
5-21-18	13	15	(vice, Jack Kyle, deceased) Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, Jayne Romero, resigned)		Х
6-18-18	4	31	PROBATION AND PAROLE, PENNSYLVANIA BOARD: Nathanael R. Brague, Camp Hill (vice, Edward Burke, resigned)		Х
6-04-18 6-04-18		17 23	PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS AND GEOLOGISTS, STATE REGISTRATION BOARD: David Pennoni, Havertown Carol D. Sides, Williamsport	X X	
6-04-18	10	27	SELINSGROVE CENTER: Margaret Keller, Port Trevorton	X	

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
6-21-18	1	31	STATE POLICE, COMMISSIONER: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Hon. Tyree Blocker, resigned)		Х
5-21-18	13	31	TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, STATE: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Edward Cernic, Sr., deceased)		X
5-21-18	13	31	TREASURER, FOREST COUNTY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Hon. Pamela Millin, resigned)		Х